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1. APPLLLATE DECISIONS - MONMOUTH COUNTY RETAIL LIQUOR STORES &
ASSOCIATION v. bATONTOWN, ET AL, o

MONMOUTH COUNTY RETAIL LIQUOR g
STORIS ASSOCIATION, ;.
' Appellant, ON APPEAL &
T ‘CoNCLUSIONS = ..
v. 4D ORDER PO

BOROUGH COUNCIL OF THE BOROUGH
OF EATONTOWN, AND R. H. MACY & CO.,
INC., t/a BAMBERGER‘& NEW JERSEY,

Respondents.

---a—-—————n—u—ud-auﬂdu“uu B e e i il S ) 3 i o il e et D > Sy i i b i

Samuel Moskowitz, Esq., and Samuel J. Davidson, Esq., Attorneys
~ .for Appellant. '
Roberts, Pillsbury & Carton, Esqs., by William Elwood Russell,
: Bsqs, Attorneys for Respondent Borough Council. _
Lum, Biunno & Tompkins, Ksqs., by William F. Tompkins, Esq.,
Attorneys for Respondent R. H. Macy & Co., Inc. B

BY THE DIRECTOR. |
The Hearer has filed the following Report herein:

i ®"This is an appeal from the action of respondent Borough
Council whereby it renewed (for the 1961-62 licensing year) a .
‘plenary netail consumption license held by respondent R. H. Macy
‘& Co., Inc. (hereafter Macy) for premises located on the second
floor of its store at Junction of New Jersey State Highway, Route
35 and Garden State Parkway Spur, Eatontown.

"Appellant alleges, in substance, that the license held
by Macy for the 1960-61 licensing year was invalidly issued because
other mercantile business is conducted upon the premises so licensed
and, hence, that the license for the 1961-62 licensing year is not .
a renewal of ‘said license, which is permitted under R.S., 33:1-12.16,
but, in fact, a new license, the issuance of which is now prohibited.
by R. S. 33:1-12.14. In its answer respondent Borough Council’ .
alleges that the area licensed for the 1960-61 licensing year
is set off and apart from other areas in which other mercantile = -
business is conducted. - In its answer respondent Macy alleges:
that the remewal of its license for the 1961-62 licensing year: was
properly granted and that the decision of the Superior Court
Appellate Division, in North Central Counties Retail TLiguor égores
Association v, Township _of Edison et 8l.. 68 NaU. Super.: 351, .in no
way alters the essential nature of the lioense renewal and, at most,
merely conditions the continued retention of its license upon,_
compliance with sald decision. R

: At the hearing held herein on December 5, 1961 it was
stipulated that the licensed business is now being, and since.
‘March 1960 has been, conducted on a portion of the second floor
- of Macy's” store which is delineated in. red on Exhibit A-3 hereine
The same exhiblt and numerous photographs introduced by appellant
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sdisclcse that there are NUmerous merchandise departments on the ‘

same floor immedistely contiguous to the licensed area and that

members of' the gemeral public may pass :freely from the unlicensed

to the licensed areas. The situation appears to be very similar:ito

'gge Q1t§%téon desceribed in the decision of the Appellate Division
ove ¢ Qe

wIt appearss however, from .the testimony of Andrew G. Becker,
Borough Clerk, tha% on October 22, 1961, while this appeal was pendi:
and not heardp Macy filed with respondent Borough Council an
appllcation to transfer its renewed license from the second floor to
other premises at the northerly .corner of the mall level floor of
-1ts store and that, on November 15, 1961, the Borough Council
granted sald application subject to completion of the premises
according to plans and specificatlions approved. In the application
for transfer, the premises to be licensed are described as ‘*northerly
corner of the mall level floor of the Bamberger store, which is
outlined in red on the attached detailed diagram and blocked out
~in purple on the attached mall level diagram.! The detalled diagram
discloses that there is to be.an entrance vestibule on the north
‘side of the btuilding at the mall level; that -a member of the general
public may enter this vestibule from the mall, turn in one direction
and enter through a double door +to the bporting goods department, or
turn in another direction and enter through another double door to
the proposed licensed premises. It further appears that these P
proposed licensed premises.are to be entirely enclosed by solid wall=
with the exception of said door between the vestibule and licensed.
premises and a window which opens upon the mall. From this evidence )
it sufficiently appears that there will be a physical separation of
the respective different businesses licensed and unlicensed, so that
‘a patron of one cannot pass directly into the other, In other words,
‘the entrance vestibule will consgtitute :a 'neutral area or space!
which the court, in ilts decision cited .above, deemed necessary to
satisfy- the pertinent requirements of R.S. 33: 1w12(1)

Aside from th@ physical arrangement of the 1icensed premises,
no question has been ralsed as to the validity of the Macy licenses.
Aside from sald avrangement of the premises, it is clear that the -
Ylicenses issued to Macy for the .1960-61 and 1961-62 llcensing years
/were ren%wa%s of licenses previously held. R.S. 33 1-12.26 and
R Se 33 9 IS

o "In my oplniany the decision of .the court in Nbrth Central

‘Counties Retall Ligquor Stores Association v. Township of Edison e et

- .al., supra, did not invalidate the 1960-61 license. JThe decision

-did not cancaﬁ or revoke said license but provided as followss

°The order of the Directoy is- reversed but without
© costs, and without prejudice .to further proceedings
" before the Division or the Municipal Coumcil which -
may eventuate in arrangements for the licensee to
conduct its apazations conformably with the views
-expressed herein.’

wif the illegal physical_arrangement,of the licensed premises
1s corrected by a transfer of the license to the propgsed premises
‘on the mall level of the bullding, no reason remains, for reversal
of the action of the Borough, Councllm -

“"In Reed v. Independence ot al., Bulletin 57, Item 10, under
facts similar to the facts herein Commissioner Burnett affirmed the
issuance of the license on condition that the licensee permanently
¢lose*the door between the licensed premises.and the general store
within twenty days. Under the: circumstances of this case, it is
recommended that an order be entered herein daffirming the action of
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. respondent Borough Council upon condition that the new premises be
coMpleted to the satisfaction of the local issuing authority wichin
six weéeks from the date of said order, and that the transfer be
endorsed upon the face of the license certificate as soon as. the
premises -are so completed." , :

. Pursuant to the provisions of Rule 14 of State Regulation
No. 15, exceptions to the Hearer's Report and written argument there-
to- were filed with me by the attorneys for appellant and written
- answering argument was filed by the attorneys for respondent R H.
Mecy & Co., Inc. .

 After carefully considering the . evidence and exhibits, briefs,
- exceptions to Hearer's Report and all the arguments thereto,:1I
.concur in the findings and conclusions of the. Hearer, and adopt
them as my conclusions herein. I shall accept the recommendation
~of the Hearer as to the order to. be entered except that the time:
- for completion of the new premises will be fixed at eighty days
instead of six weeks. .

‘Accordingly,-it is, on this 7th day of March 1962; ffl‘

ORDERED that the action of respondent Borough Council be
 affirmed upon condition that the new premises be completed to the
satisfaction of the local issuing authority within eighty (80) days
from the date of the order herein, and that the transfer be .
endorsed upon the facé of the license certificate as soon as the
premises are so completed. : : :

WILLIAM HOWE DAVIS
DIRECTOR

2. APPELLATE DE@ISIONS -~ DELWOOD INN v. GLOUCESTER TOWNSHIP;‘T

DLLWOOD INN CORP., ).
t/a DELWOOD INN, :
Appellant,, )
B . S : ON APPEAL
Ve | ) ORDER_OF
s : , : REMAND
TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE OF THE )
TOWNSHIP OF GLOUCESTER
(Camden County) )

Respondent. )
Frank M. Lario, Esq., Attorney for Appellant.
Vincent L. Gelieher, ksq., Attorney for Respondent.,

BY THE DIRECTOR:

This appeal was flled as a result of the action of respondent
Township Committee in suspending appellant's plemary retall con- |
sumption ‘license for fifteen days after finding it guilty of a |
charge of sale of alcoholic beverages to a minor. o

——

‘Upon the filing of the within appeal I entered an order
dated October 23, 1961, staying the effect of respondent!s order .
of suspension until further order herein. R. S. 3351-31.

. The respondent's attorney wmade various applications for -
adjournments due to the inability of respondent to produce the minor
in question. As a result thereof the date for hearing in this
matter was adjourned from time to time over a period of several
-months., v
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On Februvary 9, 1962, when the hearing in this case was .

~called for trial, the attorney appearing for respondent informed
- the Hearer that he could not proceed with the instant case

- because the minor was not available and his testimony was in-
dispensable in the matter. The attorney for appellant stated that
some of the witnesses who were present to testify on behalf of
appellent would be unable to appear at a future date and insisted
that the matter be heard as scheduled. After lengthy discussion .
by the respective attorneys, and in view of the inability of
respondent’s attorney to give. any definite assurance that the
minor would be produceéed at a future date, together with the
assertion of appellant's attorney that he was prepared to introduce
additional evidence, the said attorneys agreed that the matter be
remanded to the respondent for further consideration. Cf. Levine. v.
Newark, Bulletin 629, Item 11. No reason appearing why the case

_should not be remanded, _ :

It is, on this 7th day of March 1962

ORDERED that the above_case.be andche same is hereby
remanded to respondent for further consideration, with the
stipulation that I retain Jurisdiction of said appeal until the
respondent advises me as to the disposition of the case, when a
further order will be entered herein. :

WILLIAM HOWE DAVIS
DIRECTOR

3. APPELLATE DECISIONS -~ 279 CLUB, INC. v. NEWARK,

279 CLUB, INC., A NEW JERSEY - )
CORPORATION \
Appellant, ON APPEAL
) ORDER

Vo )

MUNICIPAL BOARD OF ALCOHOLIC
BEVERAGE CONTROL OF THE CITY OF )
NEWARK, )

Respandenﬁo_

D PP D D G AP 1 e XD I D AW weD A €N QTB D

Waldor,& Beckerman, Esgs., by Milton A, Waldor9 Esq., Attorneys
for Appellant.

Vincent P. Torppevg Esg.y, by James H. Abrams, EsqQ.y Attorney
for ReSpondente ‘

BY THE DIRECTOR:

It appearing that notice . of appeal from denial of appellant?s
application for renewsl of its.license for the 1961—62 licensing
year had been filed; and |

It further appearing that the petition of appeal in effect
requested the Director to issue an order to show cause why the term
of appellantis license should not be extended, together with ad
interim relief extending the term of the license, in accordance with
the provisions of R.S. 33:31-223 and

It further appearing that by order entered June 29, 1961, in
a prior appeal between the same parties, the Director affirmed the
action of respondent in refusing to renew appellant's license for the
1960-61 licensing year and .that said order became effective at mid- -
night June 30, 1961; and
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It further appearing that by order herein dated June 29,
- 1961, the Director denied appellantt's request for the issuance
of an order to show cause and for ad interim rellief extending the
term of appellant's 1960-61 license; and ,

It further appearing that on July 5, 1961, there was served
upon the Director a copy of an order signed by Honorable Mark A.
Suwllivan, Jr., Judge of the Superior Court, in an actlion pending
in the Superior Court of New Jersey, Appellate Division, entitled
n279 Club, Inc., a New Jersey. corporation, Appellant, vs. Muniecipal
Beard of ‘Alcoholic Beverage Conmtrol of the)Clty of Newark, State
of New Jersey and William Howe Davis, Director, Department of Law
and Publle Safety, Division of Alcohollc Beverage Control, State
of New Jersey, Respondents®, wherein the Director was ordered to
enter an order extending appellant's 1960-61 license pending the
hearing on appellantis application for a stay, and pending a
hearing on appellant's application for leave to appeal pending
outcome of the appeal; and ‘ : ' -

‘ It further appearing that by order dated July 18, 1961,

the Superlor Court of New Jersey, Appellate Division, granted ad
interim extension of appellant's license pending the determination
of the aforesald appeal then before it; and

It further appearing that the Superior Court of New Jersey,
Appellate Division, on February 8, 1962, affirmed the action 6f
the Municipal Board and the Director in denying said renewal of
appellant’s license for the 1960-61 licensing term, which is
dispositive of the instant appeal,

It is,.thereforep on this 9th day of March 1962,

| ORDERED that the petition of appeal filed by appellant
herein from the refusal of the Municipal Board of Alcoholiec
Beverage’ Control of the City of Newark to renew appellant!s
license for the 1961-62 term be and the same is hereby dismissed.

WILLIAM HOWE DAVIS
DIRECTGR -
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Plenary Limited Seasonal Number -
‘Retail - Retail o ‘Retail Retail Surren~  Number '
. Consumption. Distribution ‘Club Distribution Consumption ~ dered Licenses Tota.l
- No. ' Fees Nos _ Fees No. Fees No. Fees Neo. Fees Revoked = in Fees
County Issued. Paid' -~ Issued Paid Issued ‘Paid _Issued  Paid _  Tssued  Paid _ Fxpired  Effect Paid
Atlentie 485 § 207 259 .45 72 $ 27,225.00 28§ 2,495.00 ’ 1 584, § 236,9‘79.45
_Bergen - 813 313,114 5 301 - 89,233,12 130 12,070.45 52 $ 2,451.50 5 $ 1,398.75- 5 1296 418,2€8.41
Burlington 191 185,870.00 " 41 13,450.08 48 : 6 812.50 1 50.0C - ' 281 - 106,182.50
Camden 453 222,285 62 83 "35,343.97 79 ‘7,’713 oc ' . l . 375.00 1 615 265 ,'71'7.59
Cape May 137 77,800,00 12 4,500.00 18 2,150.00 ‘ : o 167 84,450:0C
Cuzberlend 79 40,250,00 15 4,200.0c 30 4,060.00 | 124 . 48,510.00
- Essex 1336 756,460000 350 = 210,220.CC. 108 14,855.27 28 1,400.00 2 1,500.0C 2 3.822 ' ,.984,435 27
Gloucester 108 38,610.00 15 3,820.00 23 2 050 oc S , ' ' ' 146 : ,480.0(}.'
Eudson 1511 = 686,090.0C 298 = 122,400.0¢ 85 10,137.26 63 2,700.00 1957  821,327.26
- Hunterdon 79 - 28,100.00 11 - 3,810,0c 10 1,100.00 ' h : 100 , 33,010.00
Hereer. 421 261, 657,28 51 22,510.00 57 8,4130.00 1 114.21 1 529 292,681.49
Middlesex 630 311,526.24 85 26,9400_47 108 9,360.0C 4 200.00 : - 827 348,026.71
Monmouth. 555  292,674.18 124 43;931.66 - 52 5,882.06 10 435.00 24  11,594.45 25 740 354,517,35
“Morris 354 137,415.00 103 36,916.17 60 5,637.50 15 750.00 5 1,350.06 5 532 182,068,73
" Ocean 3194 103,566.29 49 21,180.00 32 39651925 275 128,397.:4
Passaic 856 350,637.46. 170 ‘*329324 11 4L 5,115.00 7 350.00 1074 408,426.57
Salem .50 19;560000' 8 1,640.00 - 19 1,600.00 T 22,800.00
Somerset 139 86,125.0C 40 129225000 32 3,775.00 o - 261 - 102,125.00
Susgex 166 46,‘705&6 21 49215.00. 11 645 .00 1 50.c0 1 . 225.00 X - 199 51,840000
Union 548 310,888.19 144 69,388.00 80 8,857.40 29 1;425.00 ’ 801 390,558.59
Warren - 149 4—4:730,00‘ ..21 5,270.00 27 25,950,060 . 2 - 375.00 3 196 1 53,325.00
Total 9304 &4,4219324 30 2014 $810,742.50 1078 $119,316.63 210 $9,811,50 41 $16,932.47 44 12603

PAGE -6

OF THE DIVISION OF ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE COETROL . BY THE LOCAL ISSUING AUTHORITIES PURSUANT T0 R. S 333 1—19

Plenary

‘OLASSIFICATIOH OoF LICENSES

William Beve Da.v:_lg

Director

Lo

Y 4. NUMBER OF MICIPAL LICENSES ISSUED AND AMOUX\?T OF FEES "PAID FOR THE PERIOD JULY 1, 1961 TO KERCH 31, 1962 AS BEPORTED ‘1‘0 THEADIRECTOR

$5,378,127.46

tpril 13, 1962
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5. RECAPITULATION QF ACTIVEYY BY QUARTERLY PERIODS FROM JULY B, 1961 THROUGH MARCH 31, 1962

ist Ouarter 2ned Quor ter 3¢d Quar fer

July, fug., Sept. Qete, NOVa, DRCa Jafes Febeo Mars

IRRESTSs
fotal nuwber of persons errested 67 46 ™
Licensees and exployees’ 28 37 Y
Bootieggers . 38 29 , 30
ABC Agent impersonater i o -
JE1ZURESS .
Motor vehicles - cers 2 6 i
= trughs - ¥ -
Stilis - over 50 gallons 2 - i
Mash - ‘13? gallons or wnder 2 |
- gelions 29 00 i:6 .00 00.00
Distilled alcoholic beverages - galions 532,:41 pags.u 37"759.811
Broyed ool shcoholic beverages ~ gall RO 50 Soom
0 everages - gallons . 30 - 3B,
IETALL LICENSEES: : & K6-3 . 55
Premises inspected o Eohih? 10665 2,10}
Prerises vhere aleoholic beversges were gouged . lgsgi 1,869 1,745
Botties geuged 26,283 30,254 28,283
Premises vhere vislations vere found 155 229 335
violations found 199 254 389
- Unqual ifled employees B 58 102
Reg« £33 sign not posted 51 88 128
Appllcation copy not available 3 5% 73
Other mercentile business ¥ 8
Prohlbited signs . 8 12 10
Disposal g;(;;mt necessary 7 by 10
Improper nesr faps 2 & 2
: Other violations 2i 21 LY ]
WTATE LICENSEESs
Premises inspecied §07 7
License applications Investigated 25 20 a8
OMPLAINTSs .
Complaints sssigned for investigetion 1,158 . 735 1 1,337
Investigations completed 3867 1,181 2528
Invostigatians pending {17) {155) i9y
JMBORATORYs _
Mulyses made - 760 500 637
Refidls from licensed premises - boitles 130, ‘ 315 17
Bottles from unlicensed promises 360 1 20
QENTIFECATIONs
Crininal fingerprint Jdentifications made 5 %2 18
Persons Fingerprinted For non-crininal purposes ‘ b,027 710 W3
Identif ication contects with other enforcement agoncias . % 568 594
Moter vehicle identificatlons via NeJeSteate Pollce teletype o 13 i}
JSCIPLINARY PROCEEDIAGSs .
Cases frensnitted to sunicipalidies W2 50 h9
Violatlons irwolved b6 33 5%
Sale during prohibifed hours 25 &0 28
Sale 1y minors 13 ] 18
Failure to close presises during prohibited hours B o 4
Possessing chilled beer (DL licenses) 2 2 om
Pernltting hostesses wn pres)ses 3 ! 2
Service to women &t the bar {locel rag.) 3 i Sws
Ewploywent of female bartendsr (locel veg.) i T -~
Sale of alcoholls boverages on credit (Jotel reg.) - - 3
Cases Instituted at Division Ao 1800 10
Violations invelved 1350 10} 115
Possessing liguor not truly lebeled 15 30 7
Sale 17 minors 4] 8 20
Sale during prohibited houvrs 18 33 2}
Beverege Tax Law non-compl i ence 37 3 5
permitting lottery ectivity on preaises 9 8 6
Permltting lemoral activity on premisss & 2 Z
Conducting business as o nulsence % 2
Sale beloy filed price '35 ] 3
Hinder ing lrwestigation 3 3 5
Freud and front ] 5 2
Peraitting bookmaling on premises g [ 3
Permitting hosiesses on premises b - 3
-Permltting foul ienguage on premisss 8 3 3
" Possessing confraceptives on premises 3 i 2
Fellure o close premises during prohibited howrs b 4 -
Persitting gesbling on prealses i 2 2
" Appllcation copiy not on premises 3 2 1
Ungualified emloyees 2 'y -
Uneuthorized {rensportetion 2 ) -
Sele to intoniceled parsens i ) 13

1’6#31 ‘

2 ,
e
81.765

3,688
3069

Includas one cencellation proceeding ~ 1icenss improvidently issved in violation of Siate Limitstion Lev

sIncludes two cancellation proczedings ~ llcensea improvidently Fssued (1) in vielation of S?afgklﬁ“aﬂm -
Lo, {2) fo slub not bona Fide, . -

N

3
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ist Querter 2nd Ruer ter “Brd Qarter
Jux!g Augtg Se{!*c QC*OQ NOVey Qgc_: JBNe, FeboLHafo rOfﬂ!

DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS (Cmﬂrmeii
Cases jnstituied af Division {Continved) .
Possassing {ndecent matter
st futing drink other then ordered
Service to women e the har {local reg.)
Sale cutslde scope of llicense ‘
Delivery without bone flde involce :
Solicttor-permitiee engeging in’conduct proh. fo employer
Peddl ing from vehicle o
Emlo;tng nolice of ficer on preaises
dct of violence on premi ses
Failure to keep true books of ecoount
Porelthing fenale ispersonators on premises
Sele on credi? to retailer in defeul?
Accepting unlawful Inducement From vholesaler
“Sale on Blection Day
Stovase of f licensed premises
Froud in epplication
Fallure to afford view during prehiblfed hours
Cominat lon sale
Sale at discount ,
Possessing slot mechines on pramises
Pareitting bravls on prewises
Sale %o non-merbers by club :

. Fatlure fo File notice of chenge in spplicetion
Cases brovght by municipalities on o initistive end
veporded to Division

VYiolations involved
Sals to ninors
Peraltting brewl on precises -
Sele during grohiblted hours
Condus?ing business as @ nuisancs
Failure f0 close prosises during prohlibitod hours
Hindsring lnwvestigation
Fallure 40 afford view Into premises during prohs. hrs.
Parmitling lottery sctivity on premises
Peroitting gerbling on promises
Barfenser withost tdentificotion cord (local rege).
Pevaitiing lomoral sciivity on premises
Perallting fouwl langucge on premises
Unqual §fied esployees
Paasessing chilled beer (DL Licensee)
Bilegel sctivity connected with licensed premises.
Service to women ab the ber (loced reg.)
Sole below (iled price
Unauthor tzed Trensportotion
Froud in epplicallon

HEARINGS HELD AT DIVISION:

Totel nurbar of hearings held 131 437 i2y
Appenls
Disclialinary prozesdings
Eligibidity
Selzures 7 ie -
fex revocations . ' i3 5 5 23
Appliécations For llcense ' oo - 2 2

STATE LICENGES AND PERMITS [SSUED:

Total nuesber {ssued ' 4,525 845615 2,92 . 12,066
Licenses 597 8 1 - 6l2
Solicitars? permifs | o 13 152 . 463
Esploynent persits ' ) 980 719 yre 2,171
Disposal peraifs ' 26T = 217 199 683
Social effatv permits 15329 1,166 93 3,429
Wine peralis - 2 902 3 907
1l scellenecus persita 512 568 207 l,ug“l
Transit insipnis ' 650 a2
Transit cerfificates : W5 ' T , 69 155

QFFICE OF AMUSERENT GAMES COMTROLS . 1
Licmees bssued 10 90 28 w8
Premisas inspected §;291 L - 1,292
Premises where vislations were found : 19 o
Nusber of wiglatlons found : 21 - .
Enforcement Files eabeblished . : lhg B 42 296
Disciplinary preceedings instituied at Pivision : : :

¥iolations dnvolved :
fedemption For prize mongy
Bindering jnvestigation
gperating cantrolled geme
Operating geme oot within certification
Cﬁarge In excess of 25%¢ per enlry
Ceses brough by municipelities on o Inftletive and
reported o Divisiom - 3 -
Violation involved: operating unllcensed gome
Heerings held ot Divialon

9 6 6 § 8 6 8 8 6 8 0 0 08 8 cowmen) RIWAFD

DB 6§ 8 8BS Toeoesseeeesy § NI 6 0§ 8

~ o

&2 O
et g ) § ) MNNWOWG’*WWQ\D“W"‘ et asrstcorm ¢ § 4 08 8 8 8 8 8 ) 8w g \N
=¥ ey
o g
OE @ S\l

@ 0 8 8 ¢ § o= § 0 omwwwwmwgﬁg
¢ 0 8 omeoe) opereaf3ee § § 5 OMAE O
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ome wn
Fo
g
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A O~
VI
¥
Q

tma.geon gus Y I N
4
)
[]
[ 2

AV )
W
]

" WILLIAM HOVE DAVIS
Director of Alcohalic Beverage Control
Comnissioner of Amusemeni Gemes Control

Dateds aprhl 16, 1962
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6. DISCIPLINARY PROCDEDINGS - SOLICITATION FOR PROSTITUTION -
FILTHY AND OBSCENE: LANGUAGE - LICEN»E SUSPENDED FOR 70 DAYS,
- 'LESS 5 FOR PLEA.

" In the Matter of Disciplinary
Proceedings againsm

)

) .
HARRY KARELITZ & HENRY FISHBONE o
t/a HARRY & JIM'S ) CONCLUSIONS

- 1164 East Grand Street ' : L AND ORDER

- Elizabeth, Ns J. - ) I
)

:.Holders of Plenary Retail Consumption o
License C—144 1ssued by the City ,
Council of the City of Eligabeth. )

Harry and George G Cohn, Esqs., by Harry Gohn -Es q., Attorneys :
for Licensees.
Edward F. Ambrose, Esq., Appearing for the Division of Alcoholic
. Beverage Control. -

. BI THE DIRECTOR:

| Licensees plead a;m vult tc oharges alleging that (l) on
December 29, 1961 and JanueTy 13, 1962, they permitted solicitation
for prostituxion and (2) on December 29, 1961, permitted filthy end
ohbscene language and conduet on the 1ieensed premises in connection
wlth such solicitation, both in violation of Rule 5 of State
Ragulation Now 20,

' Although licensees have a previous record of suspension of
license by the municipal issuing authority for ten days effective
May 23, 1948 for sale in violation of State Regulation No. 38,
since such dissimilar violation occurred more than five years
prior to the instant violation, it will be disregarded in fixing
the penalty herein, viz., suspension of license for sixty days on
the first charge and ten days on the second charge, or a total of

. geventy days, with remlssion of five days for the plea entered,
leaving a net suspension of sixty-five days. Re Cozy Cirecle, Inc.,
Bulletin 1413, Item 1., o '

Accordingly, it 1s, on this 7th day of March, 1962,

, ORDERED that Plenary Retail Consumption License C- L4k,
issued by the City Council of the Clty of Elizabeth to Harry
Karelitz and Henry Fishbone, t/a Harry & Jim's, for premises 116/
East Grand Street, Elizabeth be .and the same is hereby suspended
for sixty-five (65) days, commencing at 2:00 &, m., Monday, March
12, 1962, dnd terminating at 2:00 a.m., Wednesday, May 16 1962.

WILLIAM HOWE DAVIS
DIRECTOR '
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7. ELIGIBILITY - BOOKMAKING ON FEDERAL RESERVATION'w CRIME FOUND
NOT TO INVOLVE MORAL TURPITUDE UNDER CIRCUMSTANCES OF CASE.

Re: Eligibility No. 697

Applicant seeks a determination as to whether or not, in
" the opinion of the Director, he is eligible to be emiployed by a .
liquor licensee in this Sta%e 4in view of his conviction of & crime.

The records received by this Division disclose. that the
applicant was convicted in Federal District Court on July 5, 1961,
of bookmaking and aiding and abetting bookmeking on a goverument .
reservation under Title 18, U.S.C., Sec. 13, adopting N.J.S.A.
2A3112-3 and 24:85-14. As’a result of the convictlon he was given
a suspended sentence of one year and one day, fined $1,000 and
placed on one year probation. Applicant testified thaﬁ he pleaded
not guillty to the charge of bookmaking and guilty to the charge of
‘alding and abetting.. _ ,

P
' . The crime of commercialized gambling, which inecludes the
specific crime of bookmaking, mey or may not involve the element
of moral turpitude, depending on the circumstances of the case.
Re Case No., 1018, Bulietin 956, Item 7. Where a subject engaged in
bookmaking as a princlpal or "Lieutenant“ such crime is deemed to
involve the element of moral turpitude. Re Case No, 635, Bulletin
946, Item 10,

. At the hearing herein applicant testified that he, in behalf
of himself and three others, had been placing bets over a phone on
the government reservation where he was & civilian employee. He
further testified that he actually placed the bets for the group
and settled the accounts for all at the end of each week as
previously arranged. Applicant alleges that he neither knew the
identity of the person with whom he dealt on the phbone nor with
whom he settled at the end of each week., From these facts it
appears that the applicant was not a principal or "lieutenant® in
a commercialized gambling operation. Hence the crime of which he
was convicted on July 5, 1961, does not, in my opinion, involve the
element of moral turpitudeOV o

It is recommended that applicant be advised that, in the
opinion of the Director, he is not ineligible to be associated
with the alcoholic beverage industry in this State by reason of his
conviction of the afcrementioned crime.

Emerson A. Tschupp
Deputy Director

Approved:

Willism Howe Davis . -
Director

- Dated: Mareh 7, 1962
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8. STATUIORY AUTOMATIC bUbPFN%lDN - ‘ORDER LTFTING SUSPENSION.

Auto. Susp. #207 )

In the Matter of Petition to Lift ' R
the Automatic Suspension of Plenary o
Retail Consumption License C-3 ON PETITION

lssued by the Township. Lommltho@ ‘ ORDER o
of the Township of Bordentown to

. PAUL'S BAR & GRILL TNC.
t/a PAUL'S BAR & GRILL '
Route #130 & Ward Ave. :
Bordentown Township, N. J. |

e P 4

—n-—w——-—.——-m-—-n—w-n--.—'-n-o——-mgwmmu--—n.mmmmm«umm-—--utmm

Parker, MeCay and Criscumlo, Esqs., by Robert W. Criscuolo, Esq., -
Attorneys for Petitioner. ,

l
PR

BY THE DIRECTOR:

" It appears from the p@tition filed herein that on March 8
1962, Stephen A. Mamolou (secretary and. stockholder of Paul's Bar
& Grill Ine) :was fined $500 in the Superior Court, Burlington County,
after he pleaded guilty to an indictment alleging that he sold
alecoholic beverages to & minor, in violation of R.S. 33:1-77. The
convietion resulted in the automatic suspension of the license held’
by the corporation for the balance of its term. R.S. 33:1-31. 1. "
‘The suspension has not been effectuated because of the pendency of this

proceeding,.

It further appears from the petition and the records of this
Division that the local issuing authority suspended the license of
sald corporation for fifteen days after it pleaded non vult to a
charge in disciplinary proceedings alleging sale to " the same minor..
The suspension was effective from September 11, 1961, to September
26, 1961, It appearing that the suspension was adequate and that
the suspension has been served, I shall 1ift the automatic suspension.

Aﬁcofdingly, it 1is on this 12th day of March, 1962,

' : ORDEBED that the statutory automa+ic suspension of said
License C~3 be and the same ls heveby lifted, effective immediately,

WILLIAM HOWE DAVIS
DIRECTOR

9, BPHCIAL PERMITS - NOT ISSUED TO AUTHORIZE WINE TASTINGS BY
CONSUMERS .

March 7, 1962

Galsworthy, Inc,
Newarh 12, New Jersey

_ This i1s with reference to your recent inguiry concerning
. .the joint sponsorship by you and the California Wine Advisory
Board of f"wine tastings" for the promotion of California wines.

You state that representatives of the Wine Advisory Board
attend meetings of service organizations, civic organizations, ,
clubs, etc., and give an illustrated lecture on wines in general
and California wines in particular and that it is customary at L
~ the close of these meetings to allow the guests to taste the different
kinds of California wines. _ '
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It has been Division policy, since its inception, to .
- prohlbit wine tastings or the gratuitous service of alcoholic
beverages to the general public. by licensees. While special
permits have been issued to wholesale licensees to authorize

the serving of alcoholic beverages to retailers and their bona’
fide personnel incidental to merchandise displays, etc. on their
licensed premises, these permits have never permitted the dis-
penenne of alcohollc beverages to the consumer public. |

l
|

WILLIAM HOWE DAvis
DIRECTOR |

10. DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS - ORDER IMPOSING DEFEBRED'SUSPENSION.
N T

In the Matter of Disc&plinarv ) ;
Proceedings against

)
POINT INN, INC, .
t/a THE IiN )
Shore Road and Egg Harbor Bay
Upper Township ) ;
PO Beesley's Polnt, W. J, )
)

Holder of Plenary Retall Consumption
License -7, issued by the Township
Commlttee ef Upper Township. - !

Florence E. Josephson, Attorney for Defendant- licensee.
David 8. Piltzer, Esq., Appearing for the Division of Alcoholic
Beverage Control. 1

BY THE DIRECTOR: « |

On February 21, 1962 I entered an order in the above matter
deferring the 11cense suspension of ten days because it appeared
that the licensed business was conducted only on a llmited ba31s.

T am satisfied that the licensed. business is now fully
operating and hence shall impose the suspension.

l
|
Accordingly, it 1s, on this 22d day of March, 1962,

ORDERED that Plenary Retail Consumption License C-7, issued
by the Township Committee of Upper Township to Poént Inn, Inc.,
t/e6 The Inn, for premises Shore Road and Egg Harbor Bay, Upper
Township, be and the same 1s hereby suspended for ten (10) days,
commeneing at 3:00 a.m. Monday, April 2, 1962, and terminating at

3:00 a.m. Thursday, April 12, 1962. ’

WILLIAM HOWE DAVIS
DIRECTOR
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11. D;SCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS - SALE TO MINORS - FILTHY AND OBSCENE
LANGUAGE - NUISANCE ~ PRIOR SIMILAR AND DISSIMILAR.RECORD -
LICENSL SUSPENDED FOR 40 DAYS, LESS 5 FOR PLEA.

In the Matter of Disciplinary )

Proceedings against , ,
CAPPY'S HIDEAWAY, INC. CONCLUSIONS
208 W. Main Street {AND ORDER

Bound Brook, N. J.

Holder of Plenary Retail Consumption

License C-8, issued by the Borough

Council of the Borough of Dound Brook

Anthony Giuliano, Esq., Attorney for licensee. : o

Edward F. Ambrose, Esq., Appearing for Division of Alecholic
‘Beverage Control.

s N g e’

BY TRy DIRECTOR:

Licensee pleads pon vult to charges alleging that (1) on
December 31, 1961, it sold drinks of alcoholle beverages to two
ninors, one age l§ and one age 20, in violation of Rule 1 of
State Regulation No. 20, and (2 and 3) on December 16, 17, 30
and 31, 1961, permitted filthy and obscene language and tﬁe con=
duct of the licensed place of business as a nylsance,. in violation
of Rule 5 of State Regulation No. 20. ,

Reports of investigation disclosed that the conduct which
constituted the substance of charges 2 and 3 consisted principally
in various conversations had by a bartender with the investigating
agents-in gutter language indicating the widespread availability
of youthful female patrons for purposes of prostitution.

: Licensee has a previous record of suspension of license
for twenty-five days effective January 23, 1961, for sale to v
minors and sale during hours prohibited by municipal regulation.
Rée.Cappy's Hideaway, Inc., Bulletin 1377, Item 9. The prior record
and letter of alleged mitigating circumstances considered, the
license will be suspended for twenty-five days on the first charge
(Re_Kellner, Bulletin 1422, Item 5; Re Freedman, Bulletin 1436,
Item 4) and for an additional fifteen days on charges 2 and 3 -
(ef. Re DiNatale, Bulletin 1422, Item 8), making a total suspension
of forty days, with remission of five days for the plea entered,
leaving a net suspension of thirty-five days. ‘

Accordingly, it is, on this 23rd day of March 1962,

ORDERED that Plenary Retail Consumption License C-8, issued
by the Borough Council of the Borough of Bound Brook to Cappy!s.
Hideaway, Inc., for premises 208 W. Main Street, Bound Brook, be
and the same is hereby suspended.for thirty-five (35) days,.
commencing at 2 a.m. Monday, April 2, 1962, and terminating at
2 a.m. Monday, May 7, 1962.

WILLIAM HOWE DAVIS
DIRECTOR'
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12, DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS -  SALE TO MINORS ~ LICENSE SUSPENDED
, FOR R0 DAYS, LESS 5 FOR PLEA.

- In the Matter of Disciplinary )
Proceedings agalnst ) ‘
THOMAS J. ROSE & MARGARET S. ROSE CONCLUSIONS

t/a T. & M. TAVERN ) AND ORDER
1500 South Clinton Avenue
Trenton, N. J. )
)

Holders of Plenary Retail Consumption
License C-86, lssued by the Board of
'Commissioners of the City of Trenton. )

-q-ma—m-uw«nass.xmmmmwmmmnmmmwmmmnm—mmmmmmmmmmm

Edward A. Costigan, Esq., Attorney for licensees..
Edward F. Ambrose, Esq., Appearing for the Division of Alcoholic
Beverage Control. ]
BY THE DIRECTOR: :
r

. TLicensees plead non yult to a charge alleging that on .
February 17, 1962 they sold drinks of alcoholic beverages to three
minors, two age 18 and one age 20, in violatlon of RulF 1 of
State Regulation No. 2C. . |

 Absent prior record, the license will be suepended for
twenty days (Re Chatterbox, Inc., Bulletin 1431, Item 4), less
five days for the plea entered, leaving a net squension of fifteen

days..

Accordingly, it is, on this 26th day of March 1962,

.. ORDERED that Plenary Retail Consumption License Cc-86,
issued by the Board of Commissioners of the City of Trenton to
Thomas J. Rose and Margaret S. Rose, t/a T. & M. Tavern, for
premises 1500 South Clinton Avenue, Trenton, be and the same is
hereby suspended for fifteen (15) days, commencing at 2:00 a.m.
Thursday, March 29, 1962, and terminating at 2:00 a. m.|Friday,
April lBs 1962, |

WILLIAN HOWE DAVIS , L
DIRECTOR |

|
i
i
|
\
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13. ' DISCIPLINARY PROCELDINGS - ORDLH POSTPONING EFFECTIVE DATES OF
. SUSPLNSION. | |

In the Matter of Diqciplinary
Proceedings against 4

THOMAS J. ROSE & MAHGARET 8. ROSE
t/a T. & M. TAVERN ‘

1500 South Clinton Avenue
Trenton, N. J -

ORDER

Vel N N Y

Holders of Plenary Retall Consumption

License C-86, lssued by the Board of

Commissioners of the Clity of Trenton. )

Edward A. Costlgan, Esq., Attorney for llcensees.

ddward F. Ambrose, Esq., Appearing for the Divielon of Alcoholic
, Eevcragc Control.

BY THE DIRECTOR:

. On March 26, 1962, Conclusions and Order were entered
herein suspéndinv the license for fifteen days commenclng at 2:00
a.me Thursday, March 29, 1962, and terminating at 2 00 &a.m, Friday,
April 13, 1962. ,

It now appears that in diuciplinary proceedings conducted
by the municipal issulng authority on a charge other than the charge
herein, by its resolution of March 22, 1962, it suspended the -license
for flve days commencing at 2:00 a.m. March 26, 1962 and terminating
at 2:00 a.m. March 31, 1962. ,

Since by, order of the municipal issulng authority the
license was under suspension when the suspension lmposed herein
was to take effect, the effective date of the suspension herein
will be postponed to take effect at the end of the municipal
suspension.

Accordingly, it is, on this Ath day of April, 1962,

ORDERED that Plenary Retail Consumption License C-86,
issued-~by the Board of Commissioners of the City of Trenton to Thomas
J. Rose and Margaret S. Rose, t/a T. & M., Tavern, for premises
1500 South Clinton Avenue, Trenton, be and the same 1s hereby
suspended for fifteen (155 ‘days, commencing at 2:00 a.m. Saturgay
March 31, 1962, and terminating at 2:00 &eflle Sunday, April 15, éz.

WILLIAM HOWE DAVIS
DIRECTOR
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VM14¢ DISCIPLINARY PROCFLDINGo - SALE' TO- A MINOR-~ PRIOR RECORD -
“MITIGATING CIRCUMSTANCES - LICENSE SUSPENDED FOR.- 20 DAYS,. LESS
5 FOR PLEA. | L

| ‘In,the“Matter of Disciplinary »"' o

- Proceedings ageinet :

WILLIAM J. LaPERGOLA & KATHRYN M.
LaPERGOLA ,

,t/a WHARRY 'S INN®

'N. Logan Rd., Ocean Townshjp o

PO 734 Hiwy. 353 Asbury Park, N. J.

. CONGLUSIONS .
* AND ORDER

‘Holders of Plenary Retail -Consumption

License C-1, 1ssued by the Township

Committee of Ocean Township,: Monmouth

Countym - )

D. Joseprh DeVito, Bsq., Attorney for licensees.

Edward Fb Ambrose, Esq ., Appearing for the Division of Alcoholic
Beverage Control. :

T S S N’ Nl

BY THE'DIRECTORs

* Licensees plead non vult to a charge alleging that on
*March 11, 1962 they sold drinks of 'alcoholic. beverages to a minor,
age 19, in violatlon of Rule 1 of State Regulation.No..-20.

_ Reports of investigation disclose that- the sales werev
: made to the minor only after he: had produced false identification
.to evidence his claimed age. :

Licensees have & previous record iof suspension by the ,
municipal issuing sothority for ten days effective. November 7, 1960,
for a similar violation. The prior record and the'mitigating
‘eircumstances considered, the license will be suspended for twenty
days, the minimum penalty for a second similar-violation within .
- five years (cf. Re LoPresti, Bulletin 1415, Item:8), with remission
-of five days for the plea entered, leaving a:net: suspension of
fifteen days. ,

Accondlnvlyg it is, on. this 26th day -of -March. 1962

ORDERED that Plenary Retall Cohstuiiption License’ C—l
issued by the Township Committee of Ocean Township, Monmouth
County, to William J. LaPergola and Kathryn M. LaPergola, t/a
_“Harry?s Inn%, for premises on N. Logan Road, Ocean Township, be
and the same is hereby suspended for fifteen (15) .days,  comméncing
-at 3:00 a.m. Monday, April 2, 1962 and terminating at 3:00 a.m.

" Tuesday, April 17, 1962.
--"// S

(’/ \Ax/‘««’\/‘&(’ P ( Lo, Q‘\
1 :

1iam Howe Pavia
Dlrector

New Jersey Stete Library



